

23 M A C T 1102/25

BAL KISHAN CHAUHAN Vs. AFSAR

11.12.2025

Fresh DAR has been received through FC, filed by IO/SI Sunny Khatri, PS Aman Vihar. It be checked and registered.

Present : None for petitioner/injured.

None for R1/driver and R2/owner of offending vehicle.

Ms. Neeru Garg, Ld. Counsel for R3/insurance (through VC).

IO absent.

A telephonic message has been received by IO to Naib Court that he is unavailable today and appear the parties in court on 16.12.2025.

List on 16.12.2025.

(Vikram)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
11.12.2025