

23 M A C T 1102-25

BAL KISHAN CHAUHAN Vs. AFSAR

24 M A C T 1103-25

HARVINDER SINGH Vs. AFSAR

28.02.2026

Present: Sh. Sachin, Ld. counsel for petitioner Bal Kishan Chauhan alongwith petitioner.  
Ms. Nidhi, Ld. counsel for petitioner Harvinder Singh alongwith petitioner.  
None for respondent no.1 and R.2.  
Ms. Neeru, Ld. counsel for Insurance co./R.3 (through VC).

Statement of petitioner Bal Kishan under clause 29 MCTAP recorded.

Ld. counsel for petitioner Harvinder has moved an application for assessment disability from Safdarjang Hospital. The application is allowed.

Directions be issued to MS Safdarjang Hospital under Form (j) for assessment of disability of petitioner with directions to file report on NDOH.

Ld. counsel for insurance co. seeks some time to file legal offer/reply and it is also requested to list the matter before Lok Adalat for possibility of settlement.

Therefore, list before Lok Adalat on **14.03.2026**.

(Vikram)  
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,  
28.02.2026